-UCi HAUTE SAVOIE

CROSS COUNTRY

WORLD CUP LES GETS
SUN 31 AUG 2025 CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Start Time: 11:00 Men Under 23

Individual Results

Pos Nr Name/UCI MTB Team UCI ID NAT YOB Time Gap Points
1. 1 TREUDLER Finn 10034783776 SuUl 2003 1:16:54 - 125
CUBE FACTORY RACING
2 5 KRUGER Benjamin 10036360735 GER 2004 1:17:39 +0:45 100
3 18 ANDRE GALLIS Alix 10066204908 FRA 2005 1:18:15 +1:21 80
SUNN FACTORY RACING
4 8 HALTER Nicolas 10061800906 SUl 2006 1:18:45 +1:51 75
5 17 FRANCOIS BAUDRY Thibaut 10088467014 ESP 2004 1:18:55 +2:01 70
CANYON CLLCTV XCO
6. 22 ROUFFIAC Naél 10068262116 FRA 2005 1:19:16 +2:22 65
SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET
7 16 CORNILLON Nathan 10067324145 FRA 2004 1:19:28 +2:34 60
MASSI
8 10 LHOMME Maxime 10034785800 SUl 2003 1:19:45 +2:51 55
9 4 SCHEHL Paul 10060490594 GER 2004 1:19:46 +2:52 52
LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM
10. 2 TEUNISSEN VAN MANEN Rens 10023340204 NED 2004 1:19:56 +3:02 51
KMC RIDLEY MTB RACING TEAM
11. 3 PEDERSEN Heby Gustav 10059465125 DEN 2004 1:20:00 +3:06 50
WILIER-VITTORIA FACTORY TEAM
12. 23 SIDAHMED Khalid 10078914231 SUl 2005 1:21:00 +4:06 49
13. 57 CHAPTAL Yann 10066072037 FRA 2003 1:21:13 +4:19 48
SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET
14. 34 AMBROSI Massimiliano 10126746042 RSA 2005 1:21:15 +4:21 47
15. 53 SIFFREDI Matteo 10030682700 ITA 2003 1:21:18 +4:24 46
16. 15 LOUNELA Leo 10092905974 SWE 2005 1:21:18 +4:24 45
17. 9 EKROLL Sivert 10020488101 NOR 2005 1:21:19 +4:25 44
18. 61 BEDINI Athys 10068875034 FRA 2004 1:21:45 +4:51 43
19. 27 SCHELLEKENS Tom 10023281192 NED 2003 1:22:04 +5:10 42
KMC RIDLEY MTB RACING TEAM
20. 39 VAN DIJK Chris 10023350106 NED 2003 1:22:04 +5:10 41
21. 42 PUNTENER Romano 10063564484 LIE 2004 1:22:05 +5:11 40
22. 37 BARBER ARGUIMBAU Francesc 10039743308 ESP 2003 1:22:16 +5:22 39
BH COLOMA TEAM
23. 70 LOSE Mikkel 10058465924 DEN 2005 1:22:23 +5:29 38
24, 71 DEBORD Romain 10072513948 FRA 2004 1:22:25 +5:31 37
25. 82 CHAZALY Raphael 10068262318 FRA 2006 1:22:25 +5:31 36
26. 90 PERRIN Tom 10070414304 FRA 2004 1:22:35 +5:41 35
SUNN FACTORY RACING
27. 12 HUDYMA Oleksandr 10092748451 UKR 2003 1:22:44 +5:50 34
KMC RIDLEY MTB RACING TEAM
28. 48 FARSTADVOLL Martin E. 10110830766 NOR 2004 1:22:54 +6:00 33
29. 13 ENGLISH Daniel 10098677373 USA 2005 1:23:17 +6:23 32
30. 14 CLARK Owen 10055840153 CAN 2003 1:23:32 +6:38 31
31. 40 JOHANSSON Nils 10022656049 SWE 2006 1:23:41 +6:47 30
32. 69 STUBBERUD Sigurd 10093841925 NOR 2005 1:23:44 +6:50 29
33. 56 HAMMERLE Alexander 10035137121 AUT 2005 1:23:45 +6:51 28
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-UCI
CROSS COUNTRY

WORLD CUP

SUN 31 AUG 2025
Start Time: 11:00

HAUTE SAVOIE

LES GETS

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Men Under 23

Individual Results

Pos Nr Name/UCI MTB Team UCI ID NAT YOB Time Gap Points
34. 66 PERUZZO Giulio 10028963776 ITA 2006 1:23:48 +6:54 27
35. 36 CERNY Patrik 10047308803 CZE 2004 1:23:56 +7:02 26
36. 11 ROKKE Sondre 10020508410 NOR 2003 1:24:01 +7:07 25
37. 95 BARD Julien 10034804994 SUl 2004 1:24:04 +7:10 24
38. 91 ALDER Micha 10109684853 SuUl 2006 1:24:08 +7:14 23

BIXS PERFORMANCE RACE TEAM
39. 32 MARTINS Alexandre 10068287475 FRA 2004 1:24:15 +7:21 22
40. 54 AUNE Marius 10080451376 NOR 2005 1:24:27 +7:33 21
41. 104 AYRAL Maxime 10066198743 FRA 2005 1:24:35 +7:41 20
42. 84 ROSSEL Jules 10070597691 FRA 2004 1:24:35 +7:41 19
43. 7 HANDLEY William 10019868715 NOR 2003 1:24:55 +8:01 18
44, 83 SPRENGER Felix 10083488183 LIE 2005 1:25:00 +8:06 17
45. 77 PAILLE Zorak 10055123262 CAN 2004 1:25:05 +8:11 16
46. 21 ACKERT lan 10054279564 CAN 2005 1:25:06 +8:12 15
47. 31 EDER Fabian 10059206154 GER 2003 1:25:13 +8:19 14
48. 63 RONNESTAD Birk Strand 10080859988 NOR 2005 1:25:26 +8:32 13
49. 6 PACCAGNELLA Elian 10060204345 ITA 2005 1:25:37 +8:43 12
WILIER-VITTORIA FACTORY TEAM
50. 51 JAMIN Antoine 10064271877 BEL 2005 1:25:43 +8:49 11
51. 62 BUTIKOFER Gian 10081707225 SuUl 2003 1:25:53 +8:59 10
52. 102 VERDIER Louis 10080060952 FRA 2006 1:26:06 +9:12 9
53. 92 TOTH Noel 10093901337 SUl 2006 1:26:13 +9:19 8
LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM
54. 93 KING Jonas 10083464642 GER 2005 1:26:25 +9:31 7
55. 50 GERIG Sven 10083733010 SUl 2004 1:26:40 +9:46 6
56. 47 BASSIGNANA Fabio 10028900627 ITA 2004 1:27:26 +10:32 5
57. 87 SCHWEIZER Ben 10060750979 GER 2003 -1 LAP 4
58. 109 NASCARELLA Luca 10083111907 SuUl 2006 -1 LAP 3
BIKE TEAM SOLOTHURN
59. 44 ELOFSSON Edvin 10022591381 SWE 2005 -1 LAP 2
60. 74 VAN LEE Sverre 10065145382 BEL 2006 -1 LAP 1
61. 98 FISCHER Leon 10096394338 SUl 2005 -1 LAP
62. 28 FRANCO GALLEGO Hugo 10038813522 ESP 2006 -1 LAP
BH COLOMA TEAM
63. 20 SCHERRER Julius 10077140949 AUT 2003 -1 LAP
64. 100 LINDNER Moritz 10085772636 GER 2006 -1 LAP
65. 96 BINZ Yanick 10096054030 SUl 2004 -1 LAP
BIXS PERFORMANCE RACE TEAM
66. 86 HEMON Julien 10070868079 FRA 2005 -2 LAP
Timing and results provided by ChronoRace Report created SUN 31 AUG 2025 10:30 Page 2/4

I Eemnma] wWHOOP WS

MICHELIN

eventscom | MOTUL

ODAKLEY




-UCI HAUTE SAVOIE
CROSS COUNTRY

WORLD CUP

SUN 31 AUG 2025
Start Time: 11:00

LES GETS

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Men Under 23

Pos Nr Name / UCI MTB Team

67. 88
68. 94
69. 33
70. 26
71. 46
72. 78
73. 89
74. 73
75. 45
76. 72
77. 79
78. 38
79. 108
80. 103
81. 81
82. 107
83. 106
84. 101
85. 111
86. 41
87. 55
88. 75
89. 105
9. 67
91. 59
92. 110

35

19

99

68

43

64

25

KALANQUIN Nicolas

SUNN FACTORY RACING
BORRE Gabriel

ROETS Ernest

DOYE Harry

NOVOTNY Ondrej

VILLAR BLANCO Raul
GOMEZ TOBON Johan Steven
SWIDER Brajan

RUWIEL Luca

KLIJN Nick

DEMARCIN Théo
BOSNJAK Fran

CROKET Maxime
KARLSSON Markus

VAN GEEST Kas

LOSFELD Louis

WIT Lars

TURNE MARINELLO Roger
BLOCH Fabian

BIKE TEAM SOLOTHURN

NICOL Coen

GOMEZ ORTIZ Antonio
HOJKA FrantiSek
GUEUNING Florent

KMC RIDLEY MTB RACING TEAM
HOWE Vinicius

DODDS Joel

FERNANDEZ CONTIN Ifaki
CRUZ Joéo

ROSE Ethan

FRANZ Niklas Michael
CARRICK-ANDERSON Corran
PHILIPSEN Withen Albert
HOLZER Christoph
BOUTEN Freek

Individual Results

UCI ID
10065704851

10028775436
10126748163
10114034392
10047271518
10059026504
10084454749
10054555107
10104158479
10023070422
10078380933
10058280008
10134157448
10022639275
10078080132
10091517056
10061146760
10061593970
10084006630
10022221670
10095974814
10047374073
10064271574
10139994424
10114032877
10042495478
10045082853
10022014031
10082753714
10083354003
10054772648
10035130047
10023401131

NAT YOB

FRA
ITA
RSA
AUS
CZE
ESP
COL
POL
RSA
NED
BEL
CRO
BEL
SWE
NED
BEL
NED
AND
Sul
NZL
COL
CZE
BEL
BRA
AUS
ESP
POR
NZL
GER
GBR
DEN
AUT
NED

2006
2005
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2005
2003
2004
2003
2003
2006
2006
2004
2006
2004
2005
2006
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2004
2004
2003
2003
2005
2003
2006
2005
2005

Time Gap Points
-2 LAP

-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-2 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-3 LAP
-5 LAP

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Timing and results provided by ChronoRace

I Eemnma] wWHOOP WS

MICHELIN

eventscom | MOTUL

Report created SUN 31 AUG 2025 10:30

ODAKLEY

Page 3/4




-UCi HAUTE SAVOIE

CROSS COLUNTRY

WORLD CLP LES EETS
SUN 31 AUG 2025 CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Start Time: 11:00 Men Under 23

Individual Results

Pos Nr Name /UCI MTB Team UCI ID NAT YOB Time Gap Points
76 KONECNY Nicholas 10117187906 USA 2006 DNF
LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM
97 BETTEO Marco 10029120087 ITA 2004 DNF
24 HOUGS Nikolaj 10059229800 DEN 2006 DNS
CUBE FACTORY RACING
29 GARCIA VAZQUEZ Alejandro 10100788438 ESP 2006 DNS
MONDRAKER FACTORY RACING XC
30 ST ONGE Maxime 10052381192 CAN 2005 DNS
52 GREENSILL Lucas Max 10094823140 GBR 2005 DNS
58 ENEV Yankov Victor 10112004567 BUL 2005 DNS
Entries / Nations Fastest lap Race configuration Distance
106 / 27 TREUDLER Finn (SUI), 0:10:39, 18.56km/h 3.3kmx7 23.10km
Finished | Lapped DNF DSQ DNS Weather Temperature| Average
56 36 9 0 5 Sunny 20°c 18.020
Legend:
* Under 23 nLAP Lapped with nlaps remaining DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start
NAT Nation YOB Year of birth DSQ Disqualified DSQ Disqualified
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